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1. TITLE OF TUTORIAL: IEEE802.15.7r1 – Expanding User Experiences      
2. NAME OF PRESENTERS, THEIR AFFLIATIONS AND CONTACT INFO:

	Presenter(s) Name:
	Affiliation:
	Email Address:

	Richard Roberts
	Intel Corporation
	richard.d.roberts@intel.com

	Zhengyuan (Daniel) Xu
	University of Science and Technology of China
	xuzy@ustc.edu.cn


	Harald Burchardt
	PureLiFi Ltd.
	harald.burchardt@purelifi.com 

	Gang Chen
	University of California - Riverside
	gachen@ee.ucr.edu 

	Volker Jungnickel
	Fraunhofer Heinrich Hertz Institute (as part of COST 1101 OPTICWISE)
	volker.jungnickel@hhi.frauinhofer.de 

	Yeong Ming Jang
	Kookmin University
	yjang@kookmin.ac.kr

	Stefan Mangold
	Disney Research
	stefan.mangold@disneyresearch.com 


3. ABSTRACT:    (a brief paragraph describing content of the presentation)
This presentation is about the use of light wavelengths for communications and presents the new use cases that will be enabled by adding additional PHY/MAC features as a revision to the IEEE802.15.7 VLC standard (Visible Light Communications – to be expanded to include IR and UV).  Featured are uses cases (i.e. PHY enhancements) that enable using the existing camera image sensor as a receiver (Optical Camera Communications) and use cases that enable data rates ~10x higher than the existing 15.7 VLC standard (approaching 1 Gbps) using dedicated optical detectors.
4. ALLOCATED DAYS AND TIMES:  (Please indicate your 1st and 2nd choices below.  All tutorials are scheduled on a first come first basis).

	Session
	Day
	Time
	Preference Ranking
	Notes

	Tutorial #1
	Monday
	6:00-7:30 PM
	1
	

	Tutorial #2
	Monday
	7:30-9:00 PM
	2
	

	Tutorial #3
	Monday
	9:00-10:30 PM
	3
	

	Other*
	
	
	
	Must be approved by 802 EC


5. DEADLINE DATE:

All official tutorial request forms must be submitted no later than 45 days in advance of the Plenary Session.  

6. CONFIRMATION OF SUBMITION:

All official requests must be sent to Paul Nikolich at p.nikolich@ieee.org and Jon Rosdahl jrosdahl@ieee.org. A confirmation of your request will be sent within 10 days of your submission.

Please also copy the following persons John D’Ambrosia at jdambrosia@ieee.org, Dawn Slykhouse at dawns@facetoface-events.com and Lisa Ronmark at lisa@facetoface-events.com. 
7. APPROVAL OR REJECTION OF TUTORIAL REQUEST:

IEEE 802 Executive Secretary Jon Rosdahl  (jrosdahl@ieee.org) will correspond to confirm if your request has been approved or rejected. 

8. SCHEDULE:

Approved Tutorial Requests will be assigned a time slot based on the order in which they were received. The Final Tutorial Schedule will be posted at http://802world.org/plenary and http://ieee802.org no less than 14 days in advance of the Plenary Session.
